W.B. FORM NO. 2/	NFORMATION REPORT
First Information of a cogniz	zable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
ist Plumuia sub-Divo Manha	1201 P.S. Kenda Year 2121 FIR No. 84/2021 Date 16/09/-
	6(A)(C) at ii) Act Beggal Sections Excise Act - 130
-Pir Lact Sections	iv) Other acts & Sections
3 a) General Diary Reference · Entry No	iv) Other acts & Sections
b) Occurrence of Offence: Day 77X 4	Sday Date 6/09/2021 Time 17:15 Ans
c) Information received Date 10/09/	20.21 Time 19:45 And G.D. No. 5,55 at the P.S.
4. Type of Information: Written / Oral	
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and D	Distance from BS JAAM 12 Km Caull West Com DO
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and D	Distance from P.S. Appz 12 Km South-west from PS Maihidit) village PS-Kenda Dist-punulia
b) Address	THE STANDARY WELL TO THE REAL TO SERVICE OF THE STANDARY
J. M. A. J. W. T. W. J. J. M. J. W. W. J. W. W. J. W. W. J. W. W. J. W.	Beat No
	on, then the name of P.SDistrict
6. Complainant / Informant:	
a) Name PSI SK, Rahamar	
b) Father's / Husband's Name	ng ted.
c) Date / Year of birth	edd) Nationality
	ation, Dist. punulia.
Details of known/suspected /unknown/accured	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	Deeused- Jibon Hansda (60 yrs), S/o- Lf. Sankan Hansda of vill-Rajaklanda (Majhidik), PS-Kenda, Dust-punulih
	Sorver Honson of VIVI- Rajaklanda
	(Mailidil) DC - Konda Niel DINULIO
	(17,000 (UN), 73 + 1000 (U), DAST- 12 10 1000
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the com	plainant/informant
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach separate sheet, if required):
	, mass respective entering in required,
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved.	
11 Inquest report/U.D. Case No. if any	N/A
12 FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet if re	NIA. Bequired) The original typed complaint of the BER US attached sorewith reproduced on the Fulloo/2
complains of which is dealed a	of the us would specify to braduned to the
and look	The would servery of the servery
OVE I LEAF.	2/00/21
	Officer-in-Ch
13. Action taken : Since the above report reve	eals commission of offence(s) u/s
46 (A) (C) OF Beggal	Purulia
	AND THE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONT
registered the case and took up the invest	tigation/directed. ASI SUKLED du Mondal to take up the
	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correct	tly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
	Dialia
	16/09/
	Officer-in-Ch
SK. Rahamon	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station withurulia
SK. Rahamon PSI	1
	Name Japas Kn Misara
Signature / Thumb impression of the	Rank Stot police O/C Kenda PS
Complainant/informant	Number if any Dist- Dunulia



The O/C Kenda P.S, Dist- Purulia.

Ref.:- Kenda PS GDE No. 550 dtd.- 16/09/2021.

Sub: Request for lodging FIR against arrested accused person.

Respected Sir,

I, PSI SK Rahaman of Kenda PS, Dist- Purulia in producing herewith one arrested accused person namely Jibon Hansda (60 Yrs), S/o – Lt. Sarkar Hansda of Vill-Rajakhanda (Majhidih), P.S – Kenda, Dist- Purulia with seized articles i.e. 1) One white colour jarican containing Approx 18 Ltrs. ID Liquor 2) 08 pcs plastic glasses (3) Approx 180 ml ID liquor as sample which was collected from seized articles in Sl No-01 & kept in a bottle which were seized under proper seizure list.

I beg to submit that today (16-09-2021) during special raid duty acting on a secret source information myself along with (1) C/181 Rabban Sekh, (2) C/2519 Arun Duley of Kenda PS conducted raid in the residential house of accused person namely Jibon Hansda at about 17:15 hrs and found that he was keeping and selling of ID liquor to the others at his residential house at Rajakhanda (Majhidih). Seeing the Police party, all customers fled way but we managed to apprehend the accused person. On being asked he failed to produce any valid licence /documents in respect of storing and selling of ID liquor. As such I seized 1) one white colour jarican containing Approx 18 Ltrs. ID liquor 2) 08 pcs plastic glasses (3) Approx 180 ml ID liquor as sample which was collected from seized articles in Sl. No-01 & kept in a bottle under proper seizure list in presence of witnesses and duly signed by them and also arrested the above noted person after informing him the ground of arrest and after observing all legal formalities. The seized articles were properly sealed and labelled in presence of witnesses. I also arranged to inform his family member about the ground of arrest and place of detention.

Under the above fact and circumstances, I therefore pray that a specific case may kindly be start against Jibon Hansda (60 yrs), S/o – Lt. Sarkar Hansda of Vill- Rajakhanda (Majhidih), P.S – Kenda, Dist- Purulia as per proper section of law.

Enclo:

i) Memo of Arrest

ii) Seizure List

Received on 16/09/2021 at 19.45 kms and stanted Kenda PS case No-84/2021 att 6/09/21 ats 46 A (c) of Bengal Excise

Officer-in-Charge Kenda Police Station Yours faithfully,

SK. Rahaman

(SK Rahaman) PSI of Police Kenda PS, Dist- Purulia. Date- 16.09.2021